Race Date
September 28, 2024

Final Team Results

St. Augustine Dr. Marissa Keene XC Invitational

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Average Time: 13:31.5

12:25.4 12:25.4 0:00.0
12:47.9 25:13.3 0:22.4
13:55.6 39:09.0 1:30.2
14:00.4 53:09.4 1:35.0
14:28.3  1.07:37.7 2:02.8
14:37.4  1:22:15.2 2:12.0
15:14.6 1:.37:29.8 2:49.1
15:30.4 1:53:00.2 3:05.0

Average Time: 14:29.8

12:39.2 12:39.2 0:00.0
13:58.3 26:37.6 1:19.0
14:27.8 41:05.4 1:48.5
15:38.7 56:44.2 2:59.5
15:44.9 1:12:29.1 3.05.7
16:21.7  1:28:50.9 3:42.4
19:12.7  1:48:03.7 6:33.4

Average Time: 14:37.1

13:33.0 13:33.0 0:00.0
13:46.0 27:19.1 0:13.0
14:34.8 41:53.9 1:01.8
14:54.2 56:48.2 1:21.2
16:17.2  1:13:05.5 2:44.2
16:26.3  1:29:31.8 2:53.3
17:35.3 1:47:07.2 4:02.2
17:35.4  2:04:42.7 4:02.4
19:36.4  2:24:19.1 6:03.3
20:05.1 2:44:24.2 6:32.0
20:19.9 3:04:44.1 6:46.8
24:59.9  3:29:44.0 11:26.8

Average Time: 14:48.0

13:07.3 13:07.3 0:00.0

Girls
7th Grade Boys and Girls
Class-B
Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place
Team - Elias Herrera MS Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 48

1 65 Ariella Cadena 7 1 1

2 66 Alyna Alaniz 7 3 4

3 68 Regina Perez 7 12 16

4 72 Payten Ortiz 7 14 30

5 67 Gabriela Cortinas 7 18 48

6 70 Victoria Salazar 7 (20) (68)

7 73 Khloe Martniez 7 (27) (95)

8 69 Alexandra Jauregui 7 More Than 7
Team - Cigarroa MS Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 100

1 342 Bethany Lugo T 2 2

2 338 Bella Barron T 13 15

3 344 Milani Rodriguez T 16 31

4 339 Alytzah Ballesteros T 34 65

5 345 Sophia Sepulveda T 35 100

6 343 Emma Parra 7T (53) (153)

7 340 Azul Chaires 7T (100) (253)
Team - Memorial Middle Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 110

1 157 Danielle Gonzalez T 8 8

2 153 Victoria Cisneros T 9 17

3 156 Kytana Flores T 19 36

4 162 Monique Soliz T 24 60

5 158 Kamila Gonzalez T 50 110

6 159 Lexani Renteria T (55) (165)

7 163 Alia Torres T (83) (248)

8 152 Ashley Bravo T More Than 7

9 151 Katelynn Arredondo T More Than 7

10 160 Nataly Rodriguez T More Than 7
11 154 Dhayanna De Leon T More Than 7
12 161 Annette Sanchez T More Than 7
Team - United Middle Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 130
1 206 Regina Lozano 7T 4 4
2 207 Ana Sophia Martinez 7T 7 11

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

13:29.5 26:36.9 0:22.2

09/28/2024 10:47:35



Race Date

St. Augustine Dr. Marissa Keene XC Invitational

September 28, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - United Middle
Team Score (places): 130

208
213
210
211
214

N o o~ W

Karime Avena

Lia Quezada
Karime Sanmiguel
Kristina Del Rio
Mariann Santos

Team - United South MS
Team Score (places): 143

1 667
2 653
3 655
4 664
5 671
6 651
7 661
8 658
9 656
10 659
11 663
12 657
13 669
14 670
15 665
16 666
17 674
18 662
19 654

Victoria Prado
Katie Carrizales
Esmeralda Espinoza
Delilah Lopez
Beverly Salas
Alexa Benavides
Andrea Landa
Tessa Garcia
Ruth Fernandez
Camila Herrera
Ximena Limon
Sarahi Fernandez
Amber Puente
Milette Rodriguez
Clarissa Molina
Darla Paredes
Delainey Vercher
Jordyn Latson
Brandi Claudio

Team - Ramirez MS
Team Score (places): 184

772
766
770
769
771
768
767

~No o wWDN PR

Galilea Rivera
Julieta Aguinaga
Marielle Martinez
Suri Gonzalez
Sophia Ortiz
Abigail Contreras
Sophia Bonilla

Final Team Results

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 14:48.0

32
79
130
(198)
(297)

14:48.7
16:16.5
16:17.9
16:57.3
19:10.2

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 15:09.7

10
21
59
98

143

(189)

(247)

13:47.1
13:47.8
16:00.0
16:00.5
16:13.2
16:15.1
16:34.2
16:47.9
18:14.3
18:19.4
18:45.4
19:52.2
19:53.0
20:17.5
20:45.1
20:48.4
21:36.0
23:15.9
23:41.0

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 15:40.8

23
52
83

119
184
(256)

Girls

7th Grade Boys and Girls

Class-B

Overall
Grade Place
7T 21
7T 47
7T 51
7T (68)
7T (99)
7T 10
7T 11
7T 38
T 39
7T 45
7T (46)
7T (58)
T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7 23
7 29
7 31
7 36
7 65
7 (72)
7 (81)

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

(337)

14:53.3
15:18.5
15:33.1
15:52.5
16:46.8
17:14.5
17:33.7

41:25.6
57:42.2
1:14:00.2
1:30:57.6
1:50:07.8

13:47.1

27:35.0

43:35.0

59:35.6
1:15:48.8
1:32:03.9
1:48:38.1
2:05:26.1
2:23:40.5
2:41:59.9
3:00:45.4
3:20:37.6
3:40:30.7
4:00:48.3
4:21:33.4
4:42:21.8
5:03:57.8
5:27:13.8
5:50:54.9

14:53.3
30:11.8
45:44.9
1:01:37.4
1:18:24.3
1:35:38.8
1:53:12.6

Time
Back

1:41.4
3:09.2
3:10.6
3:50.0
6:02.8

0:00.0
0:00.7
2:12.9
2:134
2:26.1
2:27.9
2:47.1
3:00.8
4:27.2
4:32.3
4:58.3
6:05.0
6:05.9
6:30.4
6:57.9
7.01.2
7:48.9
9:28.8
9:53.9

0:00.0
0:25.2
0:39.8
0:59.2
1.53.5
2:21.2
2:40.4

09/28/2024 10:47:36



Race Date
September 28, 2024

Bib No

St. Augustine Dr. Marissa Keene XC Invitational

Name

Team - Raul Perales MS
Team Score (places): 201

o ~NO O WDN PR

441
437
439
442
436
438
435
440

Emily Sanchez
Mauren Garcia
Nayeli Garza
Ximena Felizardo
Kandice Gonzalez
Erika Garcia
Mairely Hernandez
Melina Esquivel

Team - LBV
Team Score (places): 251

OO WN P

241
243
248
246
247
240

llym Castaneda
Leslie Diaz

Anahi Montoya
Brithany Rodriguez
Sabrina Suarez
Annie Ambriz

Team - Lamar
Team Score (places): 276

© 00N 0Ol WN P

383
376
375
379
374
382
384
378
377

Julieta Tobias
Abigail Lerma
Kamila Garcia
Amanda Ortiz
Alyssa Castaneda
Jayleen Ramirez
Fatima Torres
Karoline Mancha
Marilyn Linares

Team - Gonzalez MS
Team Score (places): 295

o O WN P

738
735
732
733
734
737

Zoe Munoz

Kylee Lara

Danna Avila
Melanie Contreras
Camila Flroes
Allison Morales

Final Team Results

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 15:52.7

26
58
91
140
201
(264)

(331)

15:12.5
15:37.8
15:37.8
16:16.7
16:38.5
16:42.6
16:55.4
19:45.2

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 16:21.0

15
37
79

150
251
(367)

14:23.5
14:49.7
16:02.7
17:12.3
19:16.9
25:45.9

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 16:25.3

25
73
130
190
276
(363)
(452)

14:55.9
16:16.7
16:32.4
16:36.4
17:45.1
17:55.1
17:59.2
18:08.7
21:32.4

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 16:39.4

17
57
119
201
295

Girls
7th Grade Boys and Girls
Class-B
Overall

Grade Place

T 26

T 32

7T 33

7T 49

T 61

ral (63)

7T (67)

7T More Than 7
7 15

7 22

7 42

7 71

7 101

7 (116)

7 25

7 48

7 57

7 60

7 86

7 (87)

7 (89)

7 More Than 7
7 More Than 7
7T 17

T 40

7T 62

T 82

7T 94

7T (95)

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

(390)

14:28.1
16:00.7
16:41.7
17:34.2
18:32.5
18:36.2

15:12.5 0:00.0
30:50.4 0:25.2
46:28.2 0:25.2
1:02:45.0 1:04.2
1:19:23.5 1:25.9
1:36:06.2 1:30.0
1.53:01.6 1:42.8
2:12:46.9 4:32.6

14:23.5 0:00.0
29:13.3 0:26.2
45:16.1 1:39.2
1:02:28.4 2:48.8
1:21:45.3 4:53.3
1:47:31.3 11:22.4

14:55.9 0:00.0
31:12.6 1:20.7
47:45.1 1:36.4
1.04:21.5 1:40.4
1:22:06.6 2:49.1
1:40:01.7 2:59.1
1:58:01.0 3:03.2
2:16:09.7 3:12.7
2:37:42.1 6:36.4

14:28.1 0:00.0
30:28.8 1:32.6
47:10.5 2:13.6
1.04:44.7 3:06.1
1:23:17.3 4:04.4
1:41:53.5 4:08.1

09/28/2024 10:47:36



Race Date

St. Augustine Dr. Marissa Keene XC Invitational

September 28, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - Gonzalez MS
Team Score (places): 295

7 731

Emma Esqueda

Team - Trautmann MS
Team Score (places): 315

280
281
279
277
278
276

o O WN P

Abigail Guerrero
Hailey Antu
Monserrat Esquivel
Allison Lopez
Rosalie Hernandez
Isabella Dorantes

Team - St. Augustine MS
Team Score (places): 324

633
630
632
628
631
637
638

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Salvador Garcia MS

Kaylie Rios

Annete Audiffred
Amorrette Gonzalez
Victoria Valdez
Jenna Dominguez
Shayra Vasquez
Chloe Puente

Team Score (places): 324

21
20
9
22
16
18
8
17
15
13
5
19
6

© 00N UL WN P

el el
w N Rk O

Alexa Villanueva
Valeria Urieta
Guadalupe Cervantes
Ashley Gonzales
Diana Razo
Nahomi Ruiz
Jasleen Castro
Janessa Rodriguez
Giovanna Lopez
Perla Hernandez
Juliette Alvarado
Roxy Sias

Grecia Bautista

Final Team Results

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 16:39.4

(497)

20:27.9

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 16:51.7

28
80
150
225
315
(408)

15:16.8
16:19.5
17:01.7
17:25.2
18:15.1
18:24.6

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 16:57.2

30
89
155
228
324
(421)
(534)

15:18.8
16:36.2
16:50.0
17:18.3
18:42.8
18:43.5
21:21.0

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 16:53.9

44
98
162
240
324
(426)
(532)

Girls
7th Grade Boys and Girls
Class-B
Overall
Grade Place
7T (207)
7T 28
7T 52
7T 70
7T 75
7T 90
7T (93)
7T 30
7T 59
7T 66
7T 73
7T 96
7T (97)
7T (113)
T 44
7T 54
7T 64
7T 78
T 84
7T (102)
7T (106)
7T More Than 7
T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
7T More Than 7
T More Than 7

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

16:13.2
16:25.0
16:46.7
17:29.4
17:35.4
19:21.0
20:01.4
20:45.5
21:30.6
22:45.3
23:13.8
23:36.0
23:54.8

2:02:21.4

15:16.8
31:36.3
48:38.1
1:06:03.3
1:24:18.5
1:42:43.2

15:18.8
31:55.1
48:45.2
1:06:03.6
1:24:46.4
1:43:29.9
2:04:51.0

16:13.2

32:38.2

49:25.0
1:06:54.4
1.24:29.9
1:43:51.0
2:03:52.5
2:24:38.0
2:46:08.6
3:08:53.9
3:32:07.7
3:55:43.7
4:19:38.6

Time
Back

5:59.8

0:00.0
1:02.7
1:44.9
2:08.4
2:58.3
3:07.8

0:00.0
1:17.3
1:31.2
1:59.5
3:23.9
3:24.6
6:02.2

0:00.0
0:11.8
0:33.5
1:16.1
1:22.2
3:07.8
3:48.2
4:32.2
5:17.3
6:32.1
7:00.5
7:22.7
7:41.6

09/28/2024 10:47:36



Race Date

September 28, 2024

Bib No

Name

St. Augustine Dr. Marissa Keene XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

Girls
7th Grade Boys and Girls
Class - B
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Team - George Washington MS
Team Score (places): 345

31
32
33
37
34
36

O Ul WN PR

Arianny Ortiz

Helena Garcia

Lillisette Rodri

Ximena Almendarez

Ailyng Aroche
Sophia Reyes

geuz

N NN N NN

Team - Clark Middle School
Team Score (places): 359

411
415
412
414
413
410

O Ul WN PP

Monseratt Dominguez T

Jazmine Wyly
Miah Flores
Amberly Rami
Alejandra Phu
Carla Cotto

7T
T
rez 7T
ng Joo T
7T

Team - Hebbronville MS
Team Score (places): 360

745
749
748
751
746
750

O Ul WN P

Cariana Benavides
Serenity Jimenez

Dianely Jimen
Jayani Pena

Mia Hernandez

Maya Perez

ez

NN NN NN

Team - Ricardo Molina MS
Team Score (places): 395

711
713
712
710
709
715

OO WN P

Cailee Ramirez

Anjie Jimenez

Kendra Rodriguez
Audrey Medina
Allison Aguilar

Paloma Ayala

N NN NN N

Team - Los Obispos Middle School
Team Score (places): 521

1 99 Yaretzi Chavarria 7T

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 17:38.3

6 6 13:28.3 13:28.3 0:00.0
37 43 15:54.7 29:23.0 2:26.4
85 128 17:39.1 47:02.2 4:10.8
108 236 20:34.2 1:07:36.4 7:05.9
109 345 20:35.4  1:28:11.9 7:07.1

(115) (460) 25:15.3  1:53:27.3 11:47.0

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 17:12.6

43 43 16:04.7 16:04.7 0:00.0
69 112 17:00.6 33:05.4 0:55.9
79 191 17:29.6 50:35.0 1:24.8
80 271 17:31.3  1:08:06.3 1:26.6
88 359 17:56.6  1:26:03.0 1:51.9

(112) (471) 21:06.4 1:47:09.4 5:01.7

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 17:39.1

41 41 16:01.5 16:01.5 0:00.0
56 97 16:31.2 32:32.7 0:29.7
76 173 17:28.5 50:01.3 1:27.0
77 250 17:29.1  1:07:30.4 1:27.6
110 360 201452  1:28:15.6 4:43.7
(111) (471) 20:54.7  1:49:10.4 4:53.2

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 17:54.0

5 5 13:15.3 13:15.3 0:00.0
91 96 18:19.0  31:34.3 5:03.7
92 188 18:23.6  49:57.9 5:08.3
103 291 19:44.0  1:09:41.9 6:28.7
104 395 19:48.1  1:29:30.1 6:32.8

(105) (500) 20:00.3  1:49:30.4 6:45.0

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 22:13.6

74 74 17:23.8 17:23.8 0:00.0

5 09/28/2024 10:47:36



St. Augustine Dr. Marissa Keene XC Invitational

Race Date
September 28, 2024 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Grade Boys and Girls
Class - B
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time

Team - Los Obispos Middle School
Team Score (places): 521

2 103 Jamilet Gonzalez T
3 109 Rosanna Ruiz 7T
4 98 Kiara Alcala 7T
5 100 Moserrat Carrillo 7T

Team - Christen Middle School
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 532 Aliah M. Gonzalez 7
2 533 Andrea Canales 7
3 531 Cynthia Gaytan 7

Team - United Day Middle School
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 335 Sofia Guttierez T
2 336 Emma Muerer 7T

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

98
114
117
118

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Finish Position - 18

Time
Back

Average Time: 22:13.6

172 18:55.0 36:18.9
286 23:07.4 59:26.3
403 25:49.0 1.25:15.4
521 25:52.6  1:51.08.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

5 14:20.1 14:20.1
5 23:32.5 37:52.7
5 29:03.4  1:06:56.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

5 16:22.3 16:22.3
5 16:28.9 32:51.2

1:31.2
5:43.6
8:25.1
8:28.7

0:00.0
9:12.4
14:43.3

0:00.0
0:06.5

09/28/2024 10:47:36



